



Contact

Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim – Head of PR Tel. (84) 903 657 103

Email: saokim@shinhan.com
kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

SHINHAN BANK OFFICIALLY OPENED CAN THO BRANCH

Ho Chi Minh City, 08th October 2020 - Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") officially opened Can Tho Branch at Vincom Xuan Khanh, 30/4 Street, Xuan Khanh Ward, Ninh Kieu District, Can Tho City. This is a remarkable milestone, marking the presence of Shinhan Bank in one of the key economic regions of the country.

Can Tho has gradually affirmed as a hub city, taking the role as the economic and financial center in Mekong Delta region. With all the available advantages Can Tho City is holding, it is an opportunity for Shinhan Bank to become a bridge for effective connection businesses and investors.

To better serve local and FDI corporate customers, Shinhan Bank has invested in developing CIB Center (Corporate Investment Bank) and GTC (Global Trading Center) with the functions to providing Corporate Banking (CB), Investment Banking (IB) and Foreign Exchange. Shinhan Bank, with grand opening of Can Tho Branch, aiming to bring the effective financial solutions to individual customers and corporate customers not only in Can Tho City but also in surrounding areas and empower these customers to improve competitiveness, expand market share and increase profits.

The representative of Shinhan Bank in Vietnam said: "Shinhan Bank is proud to be one of the first foreign banks to be presented in Can Tho City, one of the key cities with great potential for economic and social development in the Mekong Delta region. Shinhan Bank, with our new branch in Can Tho, will be ready to provide customers here with comprehensive financial solutions as well as facilitate the local development goals. We will deliver this by introducing our credit packages and attracting capital flows from potential foreign investors to support individual and corporate customers to their financial demand of expenses and investment expansion. All in all, our efforts are to contribute to the overall development of Can Tho City."

Also, in this ceremony, Shinhan Bank had awarded scholarship valued VND 60,000,000 to 60 underprivileged students in Can Tho City through the National Funds for Vietnamese children.

In the coming time, Shinhan Bank will continue to expand its national operation network to serve customers on a larger scale. The Bank also supports customers by offering loan packages with preferential interest rates to enable them to arrange a proactive financial plan. Shinhan Bank is also regularly launching financial products and services with multi-excelling benefits and higher conveniences to enhance customer experience.

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Ltd. ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea, which was established on the basis of Shinhan Bank, Shinhan Capital and Shinhan Investment Management. SFG is also listed in Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of over 27 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of the country. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. In early 2020, Shinhan Bank in Vietnam was granted "Best retail foreign bank in Vietnam" award by International Business Magazine. Also, in this year, Shinhan Bank in Vietnam has the honor to receive the award HR Asia Best Company To Work For In Asia for the second consecutive years by well-respected regional HR Asia publication.

For more information, please visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/